

Exelon Generation 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555 www.exeloncorp.com

Nuclear

RS-02-146

August 14, 2002

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77
NRC Docket Nos. 50-456 and 50-457

Byron Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-37 and NPF-66 NRC Docket Nos. 50-454 and 50-455

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. NPF-62 NRC Docket No. 50-461

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25 NRC Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18 NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-39 and NPF-85 NRC Docket Nos. 50-352 and 50-353

Oyster Creek Generating Station Facility Operating License No. DPR-16 NRC Docket No. 50-219

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 2 and 3 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-44 and DPR-56 NRC Docket Nos. 50-277 and 50-278

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

The Attachment Contains Safeguards Information
Upon Separation This Page Is Decontrolled

+ Sooi + 1/4

August 14, 2002 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

> Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30 NRC Docket Nos. 50-254 and 50-265

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. DPR-50 NRC Docket No. 50-289

Subject:

Revised Supplemental Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Interim Safeguards and Security Measures for Interim Compensatory Measure B.4.e

Reference:

Letter from Jeffrey A. Benjamin (Exelon Generation Company/AmerGen Energy Company) to U. S. NRC, "Revised Supplemental Response to Commission Order to Modify License for Interim Safeguards and Security Measures for Interim Compensatory Measure B.4.e," dated

August 1, 2002

In the referenced letter, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (Exelon) and AmerGen Energy Company, LLC (AmerGen), submitted a supplemental response for Interim Compensatory Measure (ICM) B.4.e to the NRC Order for Interim Safeguards and Security Compensatory Measures issued on February 25, 2002. In a August 12, 2002, telephone call between Mr. G. Dick of the NRC and Mr. P. Simpson of Exelon, the NRC provided feedback concerning the supplemental response. In response to that feedback, we have revised our supplemental response for ICM B.4.e and the attachment to this letter supercedes that provided in the referenced letter.

The attachment to this letter contains Safeguards Information. Therefore, it is requested that the attachment be withheld from public disclosure as Safeguards Information in accordance with 10 CFR 73.21, "Requirements for the Protection of Safeguards Information."

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

The Attachment Contains Safeguards Information
Upon Separation This Page Is Decontrolled

August 14, 2002 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 3

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (630) 657-2809.

Respectfully,

Jeffrey A. Benjamin

Vice President - Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Patrick R. Simpson you

Attachment

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

The Attachment Contains Safeguards Information
Upon Separation This Page Is Decontrolled

STATE OF ILLINOIS

The above-subscribed individual appeared before me and made oath that he is duly authorized to execute this response on behalf of Exelon Generation Company, LLC, and AmerGen Energy Company, LLC, the statements contained within this response are true to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that copies of the response were sent to the addressee and listed individuals.

Before me,

My Commission Expires: ___3/13/2005

OFFICIAL SEAL ANESE L. GRIGSBY **NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-13-2005

CC:

Secretary (without attachment) Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff Washington, DC 20555-0001

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission **ATTN**: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001 (signed original and three copies)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Samuel J. Collins. Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Mail Stop O-5E7 Rockville, MD 20852-2738 (via overnight delivery)

Regional Administrator - Region III U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60532-4351 (two copies)

Regional Administrator - Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 (two copies)

Assistant General Counsel for Materials Litigation and Enforcement (without attachment) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

The Attachment Contains Safeguards Information Upon Separation This Page Is Decontrolled